BATH CHARTER TOWNSHIP CEMETERY FEE SCHEDULE

Lots (Individual Burial Space)	
Resident	\$250.00
Non-Resident	\$600.00
Lots (Individual Cremation Space)	
Resident	\$125.00
Non-Resident	\$300.00
Opening: Adult	
Monday – Friday before 3:00 p.m.	\$400.00
Monday – Friday after 3:00 p.m.	\$475.00
Saturday & Holiday	\$475.00
Less than 48 hours notice	\$475.00
Opening: Infant	
Monday – Friday before 3:00 p.m.	\$100.00
Monday – Friday after 3:00 p.m.	\$150.00
Saturday & Holiday	\$150.00
Less than 48 hours notice	\$150.00
Opening: Cremation	
Monday – Friday before 3:00 p.m.	\$100.00
Monday – Friday after 3:00 p.m.	\$150.00
Saturday & Holiday	\$150.00
Less than 48 hours notice	\$150.00
Disinterment	Regular opening and closing fee
Disinterment & Interment	Two times appropriate opening and closing fee

The charge for burial set-up costs will be billed by the funeral home.

FOUNDATIONS

Thirty cents (\$.30) per square inch of surface area shall be charged for foundations. Foundations are required to be two (2) inches larger than the outside dimensions of the marker, creating a two inch "lip" around the marker to be installed. This requirement is established to lessen the cost of cemetery lawn maintenance. Example: A marker base size 12" x 24" requires a foundation of 16" x 28" totaling 448 square inches times \$.30 for a total foundation cost of \$134.40.

ADDITIONAL WORK REQUESTED

Any and all work requested by a lot owner within said cemetery which work is not otherwise specified in a rate schedule shall be charged to said lot owner at the rate of \$20.00 per hour with a minimum charge of \$20.00, plus actual cost of any needed services required by a subcontractor, if any. No such work shall be performed except at the discretion of the cemetery maintenance staff supervisor.

Effective: May 1, 2012 / Amended: September 16, 2013 / Amended: July 17, 2017